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Table 1. Acres by crop types Table 3. Acres by county by crop types continued

Row Labels Sum of Planted Acres Sum of Failed Acres Sum of Planted and Failed Acres Row Labels Sum of Planted Acres Sum of Failed Acres Sum of Planted and Failed Acres

RUNNER PEANUTS 50006 875 50880 Donley 3838 0 3838

SPANISH PEANUTS 77199 2054 79252 RUNNER PEANUTS 2501 0 2501

VALENCIA PEANUTS 36869 282 37151 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 507 0 507

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 52141 195 52336 VALENCIA PEANUTS 722 0 722

Grand Total 216214 3405 219620 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 108 0 108

Hall 3275 0 3275

RUNNER PEANUTS 57 0 57

VALENCIA PEANUTS 3218 0 3218

Table 2. Acres by county Atascosa 3229 0 3229

Row Labels Sum of Planted Acres Sum of Failed Acres Sum of Planted and Failed Acres RUNNER PEANUTS 3117 0 3117

Gaines 71286 1327 72614 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 112 0 112

Cochran 29513 0 29513 Haskell 2873 0 2873

Yoakum 28195 575 28770 RUNNER PEANUTS 1338 0 1338

Terry 27313 1083 28396 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 1535 0 1535

Frio 11694 0 11694 Hardeman 1548 0 1548

Dawson 11165 301 11466 VALENCIA PEANUTS 1345 0 1345

Collingsworth 6553 0 6553 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 203 0 203

Andrews 5089 0 5089 Motley 1433 0 1433

Donley 3838 0 3838 RUNNER PEANUTS 179 0 179

Hall 3275 0 3275 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 1146 0 1146

Atascosa 3229 0 3229 VALENCIA PEANUTS 59 0 59

Haskell 2873 0 2873 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 49 0 49

Hardeman 1548 0 1548 Wilbarger 1384 0 1384

Motley 1433 0 1433 RUNNER PEANUTS 153 0 153

Wilbarger 1384 0 1384 SOUTHEAST SPANISH PEANUTS 40 0 40

Hockley 1155 0 1155 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 174 0 174

Knox 837 0 837 VALENCIA PEANUTS 607 0 607

Lynn 546 120 666 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 410 0 410

Brown 606 0 606 Hockley 1155 0 1155

Comanche 588 0 588 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 187 0 187

Hale 482 0 482 VALENCIA PEANUTS 692 0 692

Lamar 460 0 460 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 276 0 276

Briscoe 346 0 346 Knox 837 0 837

Bailey 328 0 328 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 731 0 731

Dickens 299 0 299 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 106 0 106

Lamb 284 0 284 Lynn 546 120 666

La Salle 246 0 246 RUNNER PEANUTS 62 0 62

Gray 236 0 236 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 243 0 243

Erath 212 0 212 VALENCIA PEANUTS 120 0 120

Medina 174 0 174 VIRGINIA PEANUTS 120 120 240

Wheeler 132 0 132 Brown 606 0 606

Eastland 128 0 128 RUNNER PEANUTS 217 0 217

Starr 125 0 125 VALENCIA PEANUTS 390 0 390

Lubbock 114 0 114 Comanche 588 0 588

Mason 111 0 111 RUNNER PEANUTS 481 0 481

Hidalgo 90 0 90 VALENCIA PEANUTS 106 0 106

Denton 85 0 85 Hale 482 0 482

Grayson 69 0 69 RUNNER PEANUTS 226 0 226

Wilson 66 0 66 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 257 0 257

Hamilton 62 0 62 Lamar 460 0 460

Bexar 40 0 40 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 460 0 460

Waller 3 0 3 Briscoe 346 0 346

Grand Total 216214 3405 219620 RUNNER PEANUTS 122 0 122

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 166 0 166

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 58 0 58

Bailey 328 0 328

Table 3. Acres by County by Crop types VALENCIA PEANUTS 328 0 328

Row Labels Sum of Planted Acres Sum of Failed Acres Sum of Planted and Failed Acres Dickens 299 0 299

Gaines 71286 1327 72614 RUNNER PEANUTS 299 0 299

RUNNER PEANUTS 12987 626 13614 Lamb 284 0 284

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 30117 641 30758 RUNNER PEANUTS 284 0 284

VALENCIA PEANUTS 4626 0 4626 La Salle 246 0 246

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 23556 60 23616 RUNNER PEANUTS 246 0 246

Cochran 29513 0 29513 Gray 236 0 236

RUNNER PEANUTS 2213 0 2213 RUNNER PEANUTS 236 0 236

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 16012 0 16012 Erath 212 0 212

VALENCIA PEANUTS 10097 0 10097 RUNNER PEANUTS 212 0 212

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 1191 0 1191 Medina 174 0 174

Yoakum 28195 575 28770 RUNNER PEANUTS 174 0 174

RUNNER PEANUTS 3138 0 3138 Wheeler 132 0 132

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 9557 470 10027 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 10 0 10

VALENCIA PEANUTS 2600 105 2705 VALENCIA PEANUTS 122 0 122

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 12900 0 12900 Eastland 128 0 128

Terry 27313 1083 28396 RUNNER PEANUTS 128 0 128

RUNNER PEANUTS 7097 125 7222 Starr 125 0 125

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 5002 943 5945 RUNNER PEANUTS 125 0 125

VALENCIA PEANUTS 5109 0 5109 Lubbock 114 0 114

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 10105 15 10120 RUNNER PEANUTS 9 0 9

Frio 11694 0 11694 VALENCIA PEANUTS 105 0 105

RUNNER PEANUTS 11452 0 11452 Mason 111 0 111

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 242 0 242 RUNNER PEANUTS 111 0 111

Dawson 11165 301 11466 Hidalgo 90 0 90

RUNNER PEANUTS 415 123 538 RUNNER PEANUTS 90 0 90

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 4003 0 4003 Denton 85 0 85

VALENCIA PEANUTS 3749 178 3927 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 85 0 85

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 2999 0 2999 Grayson 69 0 69

Collingsworth 6553 0 6553 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 69 0 69

RUNNER PEANUTS 1794 0 1794 Wilson 66 0 66

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 2628 0 2628 RUNNER PEANUTS 66 0 66

VALENCIA PEANUTS 2132 0 2132 Hamilton 62 0 62

Andrews 5089 0 5089 RUNNER PEANUTS 62 0 62

RUNNER PEANUTS 373 0 373 Bexar 40 0 40

SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 3915 0 3915 RUNNER PEANUTS 40 0 40

VALENCIA PEANUTS 741 0 741 Waller 3 0 3

VIRGINIA PEANUTS 60 0 60 SOUTHWEST SPANISH PEANUTS 3 0 3

Grand Total 216214 3405 219620

https://www.fsa.usda.gov/news-room/efoia/electronic-reading-room/frequently-requested-information/crop-acreage-data/index

